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Debate Tabulation Sheets

It's Not 30-Below Swing



Code Team Novice                
IPDA Public Debate

Varsity                
IPDA Public Debate

Professional           
IPDA Public Debate Total Place

LS Louisiana State U - Shreveport 70 97 95 262

LE Lee College 97 100 0 197

T Texas Christian University 45 97 16 158

U University of Central Arkansas 85 39 18 142

B Bossier Parish CC 19 13 0 32

It's Not 30-Below Swing, January 16th-18th, 2015

Debate Team Sweepstakes



Name Rd 1 
Rate

Rd 1 
Record

Rd 2 
Rate

Rd 2 
Record

Rd 3 
Rate

Rd 3 
Record

Rd 4 
Rate

Rd 4 
Record

Rd 5 
Rate

Rd 5 
Record

Rd 6 
Rate

Rd 6 
Record

Rd 7 
Rate

Rd 7 
Record

Total 
Points

Adj. 
Points

Db. Adj. 
Points

Tr. Adj. 
Points Seed Prelim 

Sweeps
Out Rd 
Sweeps

Total 
Sweeps

LE 8 Regan Dobbs 39 Win 38 Win 38 Win 38 Win 30 Win 40 Win 40 Win 7  - 0 263.0 193.0 115.0 38.0 1 21 24 45

LS 7 Elizabeth Kemp 37 Win 38 Loss 39 Win 40 Win 38 Win 37 Win 36 Loss 5  - 2 265.0 189.0 113.0 38.0 2 17 18 35

T 7 Shelby Whitson 37 Win 40 Win 39 Win 37 Win 32 Loss 37 Win 39 Loss 5  - 2 261.0 189.0 113.0 37.0 3 17 8 25

LS 10 Lance Rich 37 Win 40 Win 35 Loss 29 Loss 38 Win 35 Win 40 Win 5  - 2 254.0 185.0 110.0 37.0 4 17 2 19

LE 6 Cody Bijou 35 Win 37 Win 40 Win 33 Win 33 Win 35 Loss 38 Loss 5  - 2 251.0 178.0 107.0 35.0 5 17 8 25

LE 7 Kyle Diamond 38 Win 38 Win 36 Win 40 Win Forfeit 35 Loss 37 Win 5  - 2 224.0 184.0 111.0 37.0 6 17 2 19

T 6 Donald Griffin 37 Win 39 Loss 39 Loss 34 Win 40 Win 39 Loss 37 Win 4  - 3 265.0 191.0 115.0 39.0 7 15 2 17

LS 9 John Brown 35 Loss 39 Win 36 Loss 37 Loss 40 Win 34 Win 35 Win 4  - 3 256.0 182.0 108.0 36.0 8 15 2 17

LS 8 Madelyn Snead 38 Win 36 Win 35 Loss 31 Loss Bye 40 Win 39 Loss 4  - 3 255.5 184.5 110.5 36.5 15 0 15

T 10 Michael Lostritto 30 Loss 36 Win 38 Loss 38 Win 33 Win 39 Loss 38 Win 4  - 3 252.0 183.0 112.0 38.0 15 0 15

U 5 Sara Sharos 35 Loss 37 Win 36 Win 32 Loss 30 Win 38 Win 36 Loss 4  - 3 244.0 176.0 107.0 36.0 15 0 15

B 2 Erika Hill 40 Win 35 Loss 39 Win 30 Win 27 Loss 36 Loss 36 Loss 3  - 4 243.0 176.0 107.0 36.0 13 0 13

T 4 Erika Simonson 28 Win 36 Loss 37 Win 38 Win 30 Loss 30 Loss 33 Loss 3  - 4 232.0 166.0 99.0 33.0 13 0 13

U 6 Braxton Johnson 30 Loss 25 Loss 36 Win 39 Win 30 Loss 32 Loss 39 Win 3  - 4 231.0 167.0 98.0 32.0 13 0 13

U 4 Danielle Casey 35 Loss 38 Loss 40 Loss 37 Loss 27 Win 40 Win 33 Loss 2  - 5 250.0 183.0 110.0 37.0 11 0 11

LE 9 Emily Trevino 39 Loss 34 Loss 34 Loss 35 Loss 31 Loss 34 Win 39 Win 2  - 5 246.0 176.0 103.0 34.0 11 0 11

T 9 Paige Michel 34 Loss 35 Loss 32 Loss 35 Loss 33 Loss 36 Win 34 Win 2  - 5 239.0 171.0 103.0 34.0 11 0 11

LS 11 Faizan Farooqui 32 Loss 33 Loss 30 Win 38 Loss 31 Loss 32 Loss 35 Win 2  - 5 231.0 163.0 97.0 32.0 11 0 11

T 8 Andria Miller 34 Loss 35 Win 33 Loss 35 Loss 38 Loss 38 Loss 32 Loss 1  - 6 245.0 175.0 104.0 35.0 9 0 9

T 5 Duy Pham 32 Loss 36 Loss 29 Loss 30 Loss 24 Loss 33 Loss 31 Loss 0  - 7 215.0 155.0 93.0 31.0 7 0 7

It's Not 30-Below Swing, January 16th-18th, 2015

IPDA Public Debate Preliminary Rounds - Varsity Division
Code Total 

Record



LE 8 Regan Dobbs

(2-1) LE 8 Regan Dobbs

LS 9 John Brown

(Coach Decision) LE 8 Regan Dobbs

LE 6 Cody Bijou

(2-1) LE 6 Cody Bijou

LS 10 Lance Rich

(3-0) LE 8 Regan Dobbs

LE 7 Kyle Diamond

(3-0) T 7 Shelby Whitson

T 7 Shelby Whitson

(2-1) LS 7 Elizabeth Kemp

T 6 Donald Griffin

(3-0) LS 7 Elizabeth Kemp

LS 7 Elizabeth Kemp

It's Not 30-Below Swing, January 16th-18th, 2015

IPDA Public Debate Elimination Rounds - Varsity Division
Quarterfinal Round Semifinal Round Final Round Champion



Name School Total 
Points

Adj. 
Points

Db. Adj. 
Points

Tr. Adj. 
Points Wins Final 

Place
T 6 Donald Griffin Texas Christian University 265.0 191.0 115.0 39.0 4.0 1

LS 7 Elizabeth Kemp Louisiana State U. - Shreveport 265.0 189.0 113.0 38.0 5.0 2
LE 8 Regan Dobbs Lee College 263.0 193.0 115.0 38.0 7.0 3
T 7 Shelby Whitson Texas Christian University 261.0 189.0 113.0 37.0 5.0 4

LS 9 John Brown Louisiana State U. - Shreveport 256.0 182.0 108.0 36.0 4.0 5
LS 8 Madelyn Snead Louisiana State U. - Shreveport 255.5 184.5 110.5 36.5 4.0

LS 10 Lance Rich Louisiana State U. - Shreveport 254.0 185.0 110.0 37.0 5.0

T 10 Michael Lostritto Texas Christian University 252.0 183.0 112.0 38.0 4.0

LE 6 Cody Bijou Lee College 251.0 178.0 107.0 35.0 5.0

U 4 Danielle Casey University of Central Arkansas 250.0 183.0 110.0 37.0 2.0

LE 9 Emily Trevino Lee College 246.0 176.0 103.0 34.0 2.0

T 8 Andria Miller Texas Christian University 245.0 175.0 104.0 35.0 1.0

U 5 Sara Sharos University of Central Arkansas 244.0 176.0 107.0 36.0 4.0

B 2 Erika Hall Bossier Parish Community College 243.0 176.0 107.0 36.0 3.0

T 9 Paige Michel Texas Christian University 239.0 171.0 103.0 34.0 2.0

T 4 Erika Simonson Texas Christian University 232.0 166.0 99.0 33.0 3.0

U 6 Braxton Johnson University of Central Arkansas 231.0 167.0 98.0 32.0 3.0

LS 11 Faizan Farooqui Louisiana State U. - Shreveport 231.0 163.0 97.0 32.0 2.0

LE 7 Kyle Diamond Lee College 224.0 184.0 111.0 37.0 5.0

T 5 Duy Pham Texas Christian University 215.0 155.0 93.0 31.0 0.0

It's Not 30-Below Swing, January 16th-18th, 2015

IPDA Public Debate Speaker Awards - Varsity Division
Code



Name Rd 1 
Rate

Rd 1 
Record

Rd 2 
Rate

Rd 2 
Record

Rd 3 
Rate

Rd 3 
Record

Rd 4 
Rate

Rd 4 
Record

Rd 5 
Rate

Rd 5 
Record

Rd 6 
Rate

Rd 6 
Record

Rd 7 
Rate

Rd 7 
Record

Total 
Points

Adj. 
Points

Db. Adj. 
Points

Tr. Adj. 
Points Seed Prelim 

Sweeps
Out Rd 
Sweeps

Total 
Sweeps

LE 5 Rigo Ruiz 34 Win 35 Win 35 Loss 40 Win 36 Win 36 Win 39 Loss 5  - 2 255.0 181.0 107.0 36.0 1 17 24 41

B 1 Jakob Volcheck 35 Win 36 Win 25 Win 36 Win 30 Loss 36 Loss 40 Win 5  - 2 238.0 173.0 107.0 36.0 2 17 2 19

U 2 Brady Shiers 35 Win 38 Win 28 Win 32 Loss 38 Win 37 Win 30 Loss 5  - 2 238.0 172.0 104.0 35.0 3 17 18 35

U 1 Mark Matlock 33 Loss 33 Win 38 Win 37 Win 27 Win 35 Loss 33 Win 5  - 2 236.0 171.0 101.0 33.0 4 17 8 25

T 1 Shane Brundy 30 Win 36 Loss 37 Win 30 Win 28 Loss 38 Win 36 Win 5  - 2 235.0 169.0 102.0 36.0 5 17 2 19

LE 3 Dax Ramgoolam 30 Win 34 Loss 35 Loss 35 Win 33 Win 34 Win 33 Win 5  - 2 234.0 169.0 101.0 34.0 6 17 2 19

U 3 Bradley Allgood 37 Win 34 Win 36 Win 33 Loss 24 Loss 35 Win 32 Win 5  - 2 231.0 170.0 102.0 34.0 7 17 8 25

LE 2 Josselyn Mendoza 37 Win 37 Win 24 Loss 38 Loss 33 Win 40 Loss 33 Win 4  - 3 242.0 178.0 107.0 37.0 8 15 0 15

T 3 Alma Luna 35 Win 36 Win 31 Loss 36 Win 26 Win 31 Loss 31 Loss 4  - 3 226.0 164.0 97.0 31.0 15 0 15

LS 2 Fatimah Smith 29 Loss 34 Win 34 Win 36 Win 12 Loss 37 Win 34 Loss 4  - 3 216.0 167.0 102.0 34.0 15 0 15

LS 4 James Bohn 36 Loss 30 Win 35 Win 29 Loss 30 Loss 39 Loss 38 Win 3  - 4 237.0 169.0 101.0 35.0 13 0 13

LS 5 Rahim Sindhwani 35 Loss 32 Loss 37 Loss 34 Win 35 Win 33 Loss 34 Loss 2  - 5 240.0 171.0 103.0 34.0 11 0 11

LE 1 Himmler Assing 30 Loss 33 Loss 32 Win 33 Loss 38 Loss 40 Win 34 Loss 2  - 5 240.0 170.0 100.0 33.0 11 0 11

LS 3 Kaydi Glatt 33 Loss 35 Loss 34 Win 30 Loss 39 Win 37 Loss 31 Loss 2  - 5 239.0 170.0 102.0 34.0 11 0 11

T 2 Connor Heaney 38 Loss 30 Loss 32 Loss 31 Win 34 Loss 34 Loss 36 Win 2  - 5 235.0 167.0 100.0 34.0 11 0 11

LE 4 Brandon Reinersten 36 Win 29 Loss 33 Loss 35 Loss 33 Win 24 Loss 35 Loss 2  - 5 225.0 165.0 101.0 33.0 11 0 11

LS 6 Darius Bush 28 Loss 34 Loss 20 Loss 34 Loss 32 Loss 36 Win 37 Win 2  - 5 221.0 164.0 100.0 34.0 11 0 11

LS 1 Timothy Keys 34 Loss 29 Loss 30 Loss 34 Loss 28 Loss 25 Win 32 Loss 1  - 6 212.0 153.0 91.0 30.0 9 0 9

It's Not 30-Below Swing, January 16th-18th, 2015

IPDA Public Debate Preliminary Rounds - Novice Division
Code Total 

Record



LE 5 Rigo Ruiz

(Coach Decision) LE 5 Rigo Ruiz

LE 2 Josselyn Mendoza

(3-0) LE 5 Rigo Ruiz

T 1 Shane Brundy

(3-0) U 1 Mark Matlock

U 1 Mark Matlock

(2-1) LE 5 Rigo Ruiz

LE 3 Dax Ramgoolam

(3-0) U 2 Brady Shiers

U 2 Brady Shiers

(3-0) U 2 Brady Shiers

U 3 Bradley Allgood

(2-1) U 3 Bradley Allgood

B 1 Jakob Volcheck

p

IPDA Public Debate Elimination Rounds - Novice Division
Quarterfinal Round Semifinal Round Final Round Champion



Name School Total 
Points

Adj. 
Points

Db. Adj. 
Points

Tr. Adj. 
Points Wins Final 

Place
LE 5 Rigo Ruiz Lee College 255.0 181.0 107.0 36.0 5.0 1
LE 2 Josselyn Mendoza Lee College 242.0 178.0 107.0 37.0 4.0 2
LS 5 Rahim Sindhwani Louisiana State U. - Shreveport 240.0 171.0 103.0 34.0 2.0 3
LE 1 Himmler Assing Lee College 240.0 170.0 100.0 33.0 2.0 4
LS 3 Kaydi Glatt Louisiana State U. - Shreveport 239.0 170.0 102.0 34.0 2.0 5
B 1 Jakob Volcheck Bossier Parish Community College 238.0 173.0 107.0 36.0 5.0

U 2 Brady Shiers University of Central Arkansas 238.0 172.0 104.0 35.0 5.0

LS 4 James Bohn Louisiana State U. - Shreveport 237.0 169.0 101.0 35.0 3.0

U 1 Mark Matlock University of Central Arkansas 236.0 171.0 101.0 33.0 5.0

T 1 Shane Brundy Texas Christian University 235.0 169.0 102.0 36.0 5.0

T 2 Connor Heaney Texas Christian University 235.0 167.0 100.0 34.0 2.0

LE 3 Dax Ramgoolam Lee College 234.0 169.0 101.0 34.0 5.0

U 3 Bradley Allgood University of Central Arkansas 231.0 170.0 102.0 34.0 5.0

T 3 Alma Luna Texas Christian University 226.0 164.0 97.0 31.0 4.0

LE 4 Brandon Reinersten Lee College 225.0 165.0 101.0 33.0 2.0

LS 6 Darius Bush Louisiana State U. - Shreveport 221.0 164.0 100.0 34.0 2.0

LS 2 Fatimah Smith Louisiana State U. - Shreveport 216.0 167.0 102.0 34.0 4.0

LS 1 Timothy Keys Louisiana State U. - Shreveport 212.0 153.0 91.0 30.0 1.0

It's Not 30-Below Swing, January 16th-18th, 2015

IPDA Public Debate Speaker Awards - Novice Division
Code



Name Rd 1 
Rate

Rd 1 
Record

Rd 2 
Rate

Rd 2 
Record

Rd 3 
Rate

Rd 3 
Record

Rd 4 
Rate

Rd 4 
Record

Rd 5 
Rate

Rd 5 
Record

Rd 6 
Rate

Rd 6 
Record

Rd 7 
Rate

Rd 7 
Record

Total 
Points

Adj. 
Points

Db. Adj. 
Points

Tr. Adj. 
Points Seed Prelim 

Sweeps
Out Rd 
Sweeps

Total 
Sweeps

LS 15 Colby Walker 40 Win Bye 38 Win 38 Win 38 Win 5  - 0 192.5 114.5 38.0 -38.0 1 15 18 33

LS 16 Trey Gibson Bye 38 Win 39 Win 35 Win 38 Win 5  - 0 187.5 113.5 38.0 -38.0 2 15 2 17

LS 13 Carissa Berthea 38 Loss 35 Loss Bye 34 Win 37 Win 3  - 2 180.0 108.0 36.0 -36.0 3 11 12 23

LS 12 Malvya Chintakindi 36 Loss 32 Win 36 Loss Bye 36 Win 3  - 2 175.0 107.0 36.0 -36.0 4 11 2 13

U 7 Stephanie Gray 39 Win 32 Win 37 Win 30 Loss 37 Loss 3  - 2 175.0 106.0 37.0 -37.0 11 0 11

T 11 Timothy Betts 39 Win 38 Win 38 Loss 36 Loss 28 Loss 2  - 3 179.0 112.0 38.0 -38.0 9 0 9

LS 14 Kamaya Jiles 35 Loss 25 Loss 28 Loss 38 Win Bye 2  - 3 157.5 94.5 31.5 -31.5 9 0 9

U 6 Rickie Mangrum 38 Win 37 Loss 35 Loss 37 Loss 36 Loss 1  - 4 183.0 110.0 37.0 -37.0 7 0 7

T 12 Kelsey Fahler 39 Loss 30 Loss 36 Win 29 Loss 37 Loss 1  - 4 171.0 103.0 36.0 -36.0 7 0 7

It's Not 30-Below Swing, January 16th-18th, 2015

IPDA Public Debate Preliminary Rounds - Professional Division
Code Total 

Record



LS 15 Colby Walker

(Record) LS 15 Colby Walker

LS 12 Malvya Chintakindi

(Record) LS 15 Colby Walker

LS 13 Carissa Berthea

(Record) LS 13 Carissa Berthea

LS 16 Trey Gibson

It's Not 30-Below Swing, January 16th-18th, 2015

IPDA Public Debate Elimination Rounds - Professional Division
Semifinal Round Final Round Champion



Name School Total 
Points

Adj. 
Points

Db. Adj. 
Points

Tr. Adj. 
Points Wins Final 

Place
LS 15 Colby Walker Louisiana State U. - Shreveport 192.5 114.5 38.0 -38.0 5.0 1
LS 16 Trey Gibson Louisiana State U. - Shreveport 187.5 113.5 38.0 -38.0 5.0 2
U 6 Rickie Mangrum University of Central Arkansas 183.0 110.0 37.0 -37.0 1.0 3
LS 13 Carissa Berthea Louisiana State U. - Shreveport 180.0 108.0 36.0 -36.0 3.0 4
T 11 Timothy Betts Texas Christian University 179.0 112.0 38.0 -38.0 2.0 5

LS 12 Malvya Chintakindi Louisiana State U. - Shreveport 175.0 107.0 36.0 -36.0 3.0

U 7 Stephanie Gray University of Central Arkansas 175.0 106.0 37.0 -37.0 3.0

T 12 Kelsey Fahler Texas Christian University 171.0 103.0 36.0 -36.0 1.0

LS 14 Kamaya Jiles Louisiana State U. - Shreveport 157.5 94.5 31.5 -31.5 2.0

It's Not 30-Below Swing, January 16th-18th, 2015

IPDA Public Debate Speaker Awards - Professional Division
Code


